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POWER FACTOR RLC LOAD



3282 RLC

● 

3282  RLC 16  A/D  DSP 
Vrms Arms Watt VA CF PF
THD VTHD ITHD Ipeak Amax

Amin Vmax Vmin
 UPS  Off-line UPS 

Transfer time

● Vrms, Vpeak, Vmax., Vmin Irms, Ipeak, Imax., Imin. VA
VTHD, VH ITHD, IH

● /
● UPS Efficiency PV Inverter Efficiency UPS Back-up time Battery Discharge time UPS transfer time

Fuse/Breaker Trip/Non-Trip OCP  OPP PF INRUS(Inrush) SURGE 
● Turbo mode 1 2 37.5A 37.5KW

Fuse/Breaker OCP OPP UPS

● Master/Slave  15KW / 15KVAR Y Master/Slave
 

● Load ON UUT
Inverter

● 0-359 Inverter
Overshoot/Undershoot 

● Inverter
● SCR/TRIAC 90 Trailing edge Leading Edge
● Inrush Current Hot Plug-in Surge Current

●  : DC, 40~70Hz
● 
● GPIB RS-232 USB LAN 

01All specifications are subject to change without notice.



● 3280 Power Factor Load
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PWM

Model 3282

03All specifications are subject to change without notice.



●  : CF PF

●  :  PWM (Step)
 UPS 

I

V

CC mode

I

V

Linear CC mode

● 

V

I

V

I

V

I

V

I

V

I

UC

RS

R1
C L CU

 

CC mode, CF=2 CC mode, CF=5 CC mode, PF= +0.5 CC mode, PF= -0.5

 

04 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



● 

 PF -0.5  PF +0.5

CU RLU R

● SCR/TRIAC 90 Trailing edge Leading Edge
   SCR/TRIAC Inverter

90 Trailing edge90 TRIAC/SCR Leading edge

●  : ( Plug-in) Load ON 
Inverter

 

CC 10A CR 10A CV 10A 

● 0-359
   Inverter Overshoot / Undershoot 

45 90 270 315 

05All specifications are subject to change without notice.



● Inrush Current Hot Plug-in)
(Inrush Current) (Surge Current)

Inverter 

 

Istart 37.5A

Istep 5A, 32.5A

Istop 5A

8.33ms

Vinput 60V 60Hz
ISTAR (Inrush Start Current) 37.5A
ISTEP (Inrush Step Current) 5A
TIME (Inrush Step Time) 8.33ms
ISTOP (Inrush Stop Current) 5A

Press “Item”
to INRUS (Inrush Test)
Press START to start testing

Press “Setting”
to setting frequency 60Hz

Press “Setting”
to setting Istart 37.5A

Press “Setting” 
to setting Istep 5 A

Press “Setting” 
to setting step time 8.33ms

Press “Setting”to setting Istop 5A
Press “Setting”again to finish the 
parameter setting

Istart 37.5A

Istep 5A, 32.5A

Istop 5A

16.667ms

Vinput 60V 60Hz
ISTAR (Inrush Start Current) 37.5A
ISTEP (Inrush Step Current) 5A
TIME (Inrush Step Time) 16.667ms
ISTOP (Inrush Stop Current) 5A

Press “Item”
to INRUS (Inrush Test)
Press START to start testing

Press “Setting”
to setting frequency 60Hz

Press “Setting”
to setting Istart 37.5A

Press “Setting” 
to setting Istep 5A

Press “Setting” 
to setting step time 16.667ms

Press “Setting”to setting Istop 5A
Press “Setting”again to finish the 
parameter setting

 (Inrush Current) 

06 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



Surge Current

Press “Item”
to SURGE (Surge Test) 
Press START to start testing

Press “Setting”
to setting frequency 60Hz

Press “Setting”
to setting S1 current 10A

Press “Setting”
to setting Tstep 1 0.01 sec.

Press “Setting”
to setting S2 current 37.5A

Press “Setting”
to setting Tstep 2 0.03 sec.

Press “Setting”
to setting S3 current 10A

Press “Setting”to setting Tstep 3
Press “Setting”again to finish 
the parameter setting

S2 37.5A

S3 10A

S1 10A

Vinput 60V 60Hz
S1 (Surge Current 1) 10A, T1(Tstep 1) 0.01 Sec.
S2 (Surge Current 2) 37.5A, T2(Tstep 2) 0.03 Sec.
S3 (Surge Current 3) 10A, T3(Tstep 3) Continue

T1 = 10ms
T2 = 30ms

T3 = Continue

S1 37.5A

S3 5A

S2 18.75A

Vinput 60V 60Hz
S1 (Surge Current 1) 37.5A, T1(Tstep 1) 0.03 Sec.
S2 (Surge Current 2) 18.75A, T2(Tstep 2) 0.03 Sec.
S3 (Surge Current 3) 5A, T3(Tstep 3) Continue

T2 = 30ms

T1 = 30ms T3 = Continue

Press “Item”
to SURGE (Surge Test) 
Press START to start testing

Press “Setting”
to setting frequency 60Hz

Press “Setting”
to setting S1 current 37.5A

Press “Setting”
to setting Tstep 1 0.03 sec.

Press “Setting”
to setting S2 current 18.75A

Press “Setting”
to setting Tstep 2 0.03 sec.

Press “Setting”
to setting S3 current 5A

Press “Setting”to setting Tstep 3
Press “Setting”again to finish 
the parameter setting

07All specifications are subject to change without notice.



3280  AC/DC  IEC  UPS  PV Inverter  
IEC62040-3 UPS Efficiency Measurement non-Linear and IEC61683 Resistive Plus Non-Linear
3280 CC+CR THD 80% PV Inverter 

 IEC62040-3 and IEC61683 

Rectified loads mode

UPS Non-Linear CC mode Test waveform

PV Inverter Non-Linear CC + 
Resistive mode(CC+CR) Testing Waveform

110V, 10A + 11ohm Test WaveformActual  Voltage/Current Waveform

 

Press Test Item to Non-L 
mode, Prees START to 
Start test

Press Setting to setting CC 
current value

Press Setting to setting PF, 
Press Setting to finish the 
parameter setting.

Press Test Item to NL+CR 
mode, Prees START to 
Start test

Press Setting to setting CC 
current value

Press Setting to setting CR 
value, Press Setting to 
finish the parameter setting.

 PF -0.8

 PF +0.8

Load 2A, PF -0.8

Load 2A, PF +0.8

CU R

LU R

08 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



3 2 8 2  

3282 AC/DC UPS, Inverter, Fuse/Breaker, 
AC Power Source  Battery, Fuse/Breaker, DC Power Source

Model 3282

PV Inverter Efficiency

UPS Efficiency

UPS Back-up

AC Power Source OPP OCP

FUSE /  Breaker 
Trip /  Non-Trip

AC Power Source
OPP OCP

Turbo Mode
 /  x 2

FUSE /  Breaker

Trip /  Non-Trip

DC Power Source
OPP OCP

FUSE /  Breaker

Trip /  Non-Trip

DC Power Source
OPP OCP

Turbo Mode
 /  x 2

Fuse  Breaker PTC Resettable fuse

Fuse Breaker PTC

3282 Fuse Test
( b)  Turbo mode( )  ON 

1 2 3282 37.5A( d)
3282 Turbo mode ON 1 2 3282

FUSE /  Breaker 
Trip /  Non-Trip

ANTI-ISLND 

UPS Transfer

09All specifications are subject to change without notice.



Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON

Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON

MODEL 3282

Short / OPP / OCP Test Function

Fuse Test m ode

Trip & Non-Trip Time

Short Time

OPP / OCP Step Time

Meas. Accuracy
Repeat Cycle

OPP Pstop

OCP Istop

Max. Current

100ms

0.1S  ~ 10Sec. Or Cont.
0.1S  ~ 1Sec

±0.003 Sec.
0~255

0.1~9999.9sec.

100ms, up to 10 Steps

18.75Arms
37.5Arms  (x2) 

18.75Arms
37.5Arms

0.1~1.0sec.

3750W
1875W

0A

18.75A

100mS

0A

37.5A

100mS

Turbo OFF, Short 100mS  18.75A Setting

Turbo ON, Short 100mS  37.5 A 
Test waveform

Turbo OFF, Short 100mS  18.75A 
Test waveform

Turbo ON, Short 100mS  37.5A Setting

0A
I-Step 1.875A

I-Stop 18.75A

Turbo OFF, OCP Istep 1.875A Istop 18.75A Setting

0A
I-Step 3.75A

I-Stop 37.5A

Turbo OFF, OCP Istep 1.875A Istop 18.75A
Test waveform

Test waveform
Turbo ON, OCP Istep 3.75 A Istop 37.5 ATurbo ON, OCP Istep 3.75 A Istop 37.5A Setting

Turbo OFF, OCP Istep 1.875A Istop 18.75A
 Test result

Turbo ON, Short 100mS  37.5A
Test result

Turbo OFF, Short 100mS  18.75A
Test result

Turbo ON, OCP Istep 3.75 A Istop 37.5A
 Test result

10 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



Fuse Test Trip Non-Trip 2
Fuse Test Istart Time REPEAT TIME

Trip
3282 1.0V LCD

Repeat  XXXX.X sec.
Non-Trip

3282 Pulse Time Repeat
LCD Repeat

3282 TYPE1~TYPE3
LCD AH

 

電池電壓

電池電流

CP + UVP 電池放電模式

Type 2

恆定功率

CC + UVP 電池放電模式

恆定電流

電池電壓

電池電流

Type 1
電池放電時間測試

 

電池電壓

電池電流

Loading

Type 3

恆定電流

Discharge Time

Setting : Turbo : OFF, Fuse ON, 
CC pulse  18.75A, 2S, test 3 times

Setting : Turbo : ON, Fuse ON, 
CC pulse  37.5A, 1S, test 3 times

A

Time(S)
10 8

37.5A

A

18.75A

Time(S)
0 81

Turbo : OFF, Fuse ON, 
CC pulse  18.75A, 2S, test 3 times waveform

Turbo : ON, Fuse ON, 
CC pulse  37.5A, 1S, test 3 times waveform

Turbo : OFF, Fuse mode Test result

Turbo : ON, Fuse mode Test result

11All specifications are subject to change without notice.



3282 
3282 /

 Master Slave1  Slave2 
 

15KW 3  45KW  3  Y 

15KW 3  45KW 3   

GPIB, RS-232, USB, 
LAN or Manual

L

N 8  15KW

Master Slave 1 Slave 2 Master Slave 1 Slave 2

Master Slave 1 Slave 2 Master Slave 1 Slave 2

Master Slave 1 Slave 2 Master Slave 1 Slave 2

Master Slave 1 Slave 2

12 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



1

1 4

2 5

13

3

6
7
8
9

2 3 4 5

10 11 12 13 14

6 7

8 9

10

11

1412

LCD 

HD

Master : 
Slave : 

Vmonitor Imonitor Analog input SYNC input 

Vload, Vsense 
PF Extended Device Connector ( for Option PF extended ) 

 (GPIB RS-232 USB LAN)

(Vrms, Vpeak, Vmax., 
Vmin) (Irms, Ipeak, Imax.,Imin.)

(VA)
(VTHD, VH) (ITHD, IH)

CF √2 / 2 / 2.5 / 3 / 3.5 +/- PF 0.6 / 0.7 / 
0.8 / 0.9 / 1.0 FREQ Auto / DC / 50Hz / 60Hz
L (Inductance) C(Capacitance) 
L/C( 8H / 3.3F, 4H / 6.6uF, 2H / 12.8uF, 1H / 25.6uH, 
0.5H / 52uF)。

V / A / W  Rms / Peak / Max / Min
Meter  PF/CF/FREQ WATT
 / VA / VAR THD  THD 

PF / Short / OPP / OCP / Non-L / NL-CR / Fuse / 
Batt (Battery Discharge) / Trans (UPS transfer time) /
INRUS(Inrush) , SURGE 

Mode，Preset ON/OFF，Load ON/OFF，Sense
ON/OFF，Level A / B，Config，Limit，Recall，
Store，SEQ，Local，System 。

15

15

13All specifications are subject to change without notice.



MODEL 3282 3282 + Option :  Extend PF

50 ~ 280Vrms / 400Vdc

± ( 0.1% of  setting + 0.2% of  range )

± ( 0.1% of  setting + 0.2% of  range )

0 ~ 18.75A

 ±0.2% of  ( setting + range )

± ( 0.1% of setting + 0.1%  of range )

0 ~ 1875W

0.1V

± ( 0.1% of setting + 0.1%  of range )

√2 ~ 5

0.1

( 0.5% / Irms ) + 1%F.S. 

1% F.S.

0 ~ 1 Lag or Lead

0.01

0.3125mA / 16bits

≒  294  Vrms / 420Vdc

≒  19.687 Arms or Programmable

Yes

≒ 1968.75 Wrms or Programmable

1875 W / 3700VA

18.75 Arms / 46.875 Apeak

50~280Vrms / 400Vdcmax

DC, 40~70Hz ( CC, CP Mode ) 
DC~70Hz ( LIN, CR, CV Mode )

0.0052083mS / 16bits

0.1W

0 ~ 18.75A

0.3125mA / 16bits

3.2 ohm ~ 64K ohm

Reactive Current

Accuracy

C o n sta n t Vo l ta g e  Mo d e
Range

L i n e a r  C o n sta n t C u r re n t Mo d e  fo r  S i n e -Wa ve , Sq u a re -Wa ve  o r  Qu a s i -Sq u a re  Wa ve , PWM Wa ve

Over Temp. Protection

Accuracy

Accuracy

C o n sta n t R e s i s ta n ce  Mo d e

Resolution

Range

Accuracy

R EC TIFIER  L OAD  C R EST FAC TOR  (C C  &  C P MOD E ON L Y)

Resolution

Accuracy

C o n sta n t Po w e r  Mo d e

Resolution

Accuracy

Range

Accuracy

Range*4

Resolution

Resolution

Over Current Protection

Over Voltage Protection

OPER ATION  MOD E
C o n sta n t C u r re n t Mo d e  fo r  S i n e -Wa ve
Range

PR OTEC TION S
Over Power Protection

FREQUENCY Range

Resistive Current ( Ampere )

Voltage ( Volt )

Reactive Power

Power

R EC TIFIER  L OAD  POWER  FAC TOR  (C C  &  C P MOD E ON L Y)

Range

Resolution

Resolution*1

Range

C：650 VARmax @ 100V/50Hz
C：900 VARmax @ 110V/60Hz
C：3150 VARmax @ 220V/50Hz
C：3785 VARmax @ 220V/60Hz

L：400 VARmax @ 100V/50Hz
L：400 VARmax @ 110V/60Hz
L：880 VARmax @ 220V/50Hz
L：800 VARmax @ 220V/60Hz

C：650 VARmax @ 100V/50Hz
C：900 VARmax @ 110V/60Hz
C：3150 VARmax @ 220V/50Hz
C：3785 VARmax @ 220V/60Hz

L：1200 VARmax @ 100V/50Hz
L：1200 VARmax @ 110V/60Hz
L： 3520 VARmax @ 220V/50Hz
L： 3200 VARmax @ 220V/60Hz

C：6.5 Amax @ 100V/50Hz
C：8.6 Amax @ 110V/60Hz
C：14.3 Amax @ 220V/50Hz
C：17.2 Amax @ 220V/60Hz

C：6.5 Amax @ 100V/50Hz
C：8.6 Amax @ 110V/60Hz
C：14.3 Amax @ 220V/50Hz
C：17.2 Amax @ 220V/60Hz

L：4 Amax @ 100V/50Hz
L：3.6 Amax @ 110V/60Hz
L：4 Amax @ 220V/50Hz
L：3.6 Amax @ 220V/60Hz

L：12 Amax @ 100V/50Hz
L：10.8 Amax @ 110V/60Hz
L：16 Amax @ 220V/50Hz
L：14.4 Amax @ 220V/60Hz

Capacitance

Inductance

Capacitance

Inductance

14 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



0 ~ 37.5A

0 ~ 18.75A

0.1mS ~ 100mS

R L C  L OAD  S IN E-WAVE POWER  FAC TOR (C F=√2 )
Current Range

PF Range

TEST MOD E

Resolution

U PS Eff i c i e n t Me a su re m e n t

Current Range

PF Range

Operating Frequency

UPS Back-Up Time

Battery D ischarge  function(CC, L IN , CR, CP)

Current Range

MEASURING  EFF ICIENCY FO R PV SYSTEMS, 
PO WER C O N D IT IO N ER S for  T H D  80%

Operating Frequency

Resistive Range

UVP (VTH)
UPS Back-Up function(CC, L IN , CR, CP)

Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON

Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON
Turbo OFF
Turbo ON

Short / OPP / OCP Test Function

Trip & Non-Trip Time

Current Range

UVP (VTH)

Battery Discharge Time

UPS Transfer Tim e

UVP (VTH)

Time range

Fuse  Test m ode

Max. Current

Meas. Accuracy

Repeat Cycle

OPP/OCP Step Time

OPP Pstop

OCP Istop

Short Time

0~1 

2.5V

0 ~ 18.75A

0.3125mA / 16bits

0 ~ 18.75A

3.2 ohm ~ 64K ohm

50 ~ 280Vrms / 400Vdc

0 ~ 18.75A

Resistive + Non-Linear Mode

Non-Linear Mode

Auto ; 40 ~ 70Hz

+/- 0.000 ~ 1.000

50 ~ 280Vrms / 400Vdc

1 ~ 99999 Sec. (>27H)

Auto ; 40 ~ 70Hz

0 ~ 18.75A

0.1S ~ 10Sec. Or Cont.

0.1S ~ 1Sec

±0.003 Sec.

0~255

0.15mS ~ 999.99mS

18.75Arms

37.5Arms  (x2) *3

1 ~ 99999 Sec. (>27H)

0.1~9999.9sec.

18.75Arms

0.1 ~ 1.0sec.

100ms, up to 10 Steps

37.5Arms

100ms

3750W

1875W

Program m able  In rush  current sim ula tion: Ista rt -  Istop  / Tsep

Inrush Step time

Istop, Inrush stop current

Istart, Inrush Start Current

 P l u s  L C  Mo d e
RS 

Accuracy

Capacitor

Accuracy

Inductance

Accuracy

±5% of setting

0Ω / 4.5Ω / 9Ω

( ±20% of setting ) ±20mA

( ±20% of setting ) ±20mA

Rs

C L
LC 

Load L

Extend
Option

1.25Ω 0，0.1uF ~ 207.55uF
( 0.1uF / 0.22uF / 0.47uF / 0.82uF / 1.64uF / 3.3uF / 6.6uF / 12.8uF / 25.6uF / 52uF / 104uF )

0，40H ~ 0.156H
( 40H / 20H / 10H / 5H / 2.5H / 1.25H / 

0.625H / 0.312H )

0，40H ~ 0.039H
( 40H / 20H / 10H / 5H / 2.5H / 1.25H / 

0.625H / 0.312H / 156mH / 78mH / 
156mH / 78mH )

15All specifications are subject to change without notice.



GPIB；RS-232；LAN；USB

TTL

± 500V / ±10V

± 56.25Apk / ±10VpkImonitor ( Isolated )

Vmonitor ( Isolated )

Master / Slave ( 3 phase or Parallel application )

External programming input ( OPTION )

External SYNC input

Interface ( OPTION )

Half cycle and SCR / TRIAC loading

Load ON / OFF Angle

Start up loading

18.75Arms

DC,40 ~ 70Hz

0.1%

1875W

1mA

± 0.5% of  ( reading + range )

Irms, I Max / Min, +/-Ipk

+/- 0.000 ~ 1.000

± ( 0.002 ± ( 0.001 / PF ) * F )

Vrms×Arms Correspond To Vrms and Arms

± 0.1% of  ( reading + range )
0.03125W

Range

Accuracy

Power Factor METER

Frequency METER (Hz)

Range

Resolution

Resolution

Range

Accuracy

VA, VAR, CF_I, Ipeak, Imax., Im in. Vmax., Vm in., IHD , VHD , ITHD , VTHD

Other Param eter METER

Range

VA METER

WATT READBACK W METER

Accuracy

CURRENT READBACK A METER

Accuracy

Parameter

OTHERS
Yes , Power on loading during Inverter / UPS start up

F.S / 10Vdc, Resulotion 0.1V

Yes, 1 master and upto 7 slave units

Postive or Negative half cycle, 90° Trailing edge or
Leading edge current waveform can be programmed

0 ~ 359 degree can be programmed for the angle of load
ON and load OFF loading

0.01S ~ 0.5Sec.

0 ~ 37.5A

0.01S ~ 9.99Sec. Or Cont.

0 ~ 18.75A

T1 and T2 Time

S1 and S2 Current

Program m able  Surge  current sim ula tion: S1 /T1  -  S2 /T2  -  S3 /T3

T3 Time

S3 Current

1875 Var

PQ / RLC

0，0.1uF ~ 207.55uF
( 0.1uF / 0.22uF / 0.47uF / 0.82uF / 1.64uF / 3.3uF / 6.6uF / 12.8uF / 

25.6uF / 52uF / 104uF)

±5% of setting

Q

Type

Anti-Islanding

Capacitor

Accuracy

Accuracy

MEASUREMENTS

VOLTAGE READBACK V METER

Accuracy

Range

Resolution

Parameter

400V

0.01V

± 0.05% of ( reading + range )

Vrms, V Max / Min, +/-Vpk

( ±20% of setting ) ± 20mA

Accuracy ( ±20% of setting ) ± 20mA

Inductance
0，40H ~ 0.156H

( 40H / 20H / 10H / 5H / 2.5H / 
 1.25H / 0.625H / 0.312H )

0，40H ~ 0.039H
( 40H / 20H / 10H / 5H / 2.5H / 1.25H / 

0.625H / 0.312H / 156mH / 78mH)

150VA

0 ~ 40  Operation Temperature *2

MAX. Power consumption

16 Prodigit Electronics Co., Ltd.



Dimension( H x W x D )

Weight

Extend PF inductance to 3700VA

141 x 440 x 250 mm

34Kg

~V x 0.3

52mH

NA

NA

NA

177 x 440 x 558 mm

42Kg

Current of input impedance(mA)

Weight

Dimension( H x W x D )

OPTION

*1 ms (millisiemens) is the unit of conductance(G), one siemens 
    equal to 1/Ω
*2 Operating temperature range is 0~40 , all specification apply 
    for 25 ±5 , Except as noted
*3 Turbo mode for up to 2X Current rating & Power rating support 
    Fuse, Short/OCP/OPP test function
*4 The power factor range is limited  on  programmed current
*5 Extend PF Range Option (Inductance：52mH)

3282 Power Curve

280V

18.75A6.69A

1875W
Power Curve

Voltage

Current

100V

50V

18.5A

30V

Rectified Load CF VS. PF Range

1

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0
1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

PF

CF

Available Range

Inductance

Current19A

280V 3282 VA Curve

Voltage

100V

50V

6.78A 20A7.14A Current

280V
3282 VA Curve 

(OPTION)

Voltage

100V

50V

3282 VA Curve 3282 VA Curve  ( OPTION ) 

PF +1 ~ + 0.5 PF - 1 ~ - 0.5

Yellow : Voltage waveform
Gray, Blue : Current waveform

* All specifications apply for 50/60Hz.
* All specifications subject to change without notice.

17All specifications are subject to change without notice.



Operation area @ CF=1.414

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

1.00

0 5 10 15 20 Current (A)

|PF|

Lead 110V / 60Hz

Available Range

Current Lead Voltage PF VS Current

Available Range

Lead 110V / 60Hz Current Lead Voltage PF VS Current

Operation area @ CF=1.414

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

1.00

0 5 10 15 20 Current (A)

|PF|

Operation area @ CF=1.414|PF| Operation area @ CF=1.414|PF|

Current (A)

OPTION  110V / 60Hz Current Lag Voltage PF VS Current

1.00
0.90
0.80
0.70
0.60
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.10
0.00

Available Range

Current (A)

STANDARD Current Lag Voltage PF VS Current

1.00
0.90
0.80
0.70
0.60
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.10
0.00

Available Range

Operation area @ CF=1.414|PF|

Current (A)

OPTION  220V / 60Hz Current Lag Voltage PF VS Current

1.00
0.90
0.80
0.70
0.60
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.10
0.00

Available Range

Operation area @ CF=1.414

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

1.00

0 5 10 15 20 Current (A)

|PF|

Lead 220V / 60Hz

Available Range

Current Lead Voltage PF VS Current

Available Range

Lead 220V / 60Hz Current Lead Voltage PF VS Current

Operation area @ CF=1.414

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

1.00

0 5 10 15 20 Current (A)

|PF|

3282 3282 + Option : Extend PF

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
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60Hz Current (A) VS. Capacitor (uF)

50Hz  Current(A) VS. Capacitor(uF)

0.000

1.000

2.000

3.000

4.000

5.000

6.000

7.000

8.000

9.000

10.000

0.1 0.22 0.47 0.82 1.64 3.3 6.6 12.8 25.6 52 104 208

100V

110V

120V

0.000

2.000

4.000

6.000

8.000

10.000

12.000

14.000

16.000

18.000

20.000

0.1 0.22 0.47 0.82 1.64 3.3 6.6 12.8 25.6 52 104 208

200V

220V

240V

0.000

2.000

4.000

6.000

8.000

10.000

12.000

14.000

16.000

18.000

100V

110V

120V

0.1 0.22 0.47 0.82 1.64 3.3 6.6 12.8 25.6 52 104 208

0.1 0.22 0.47 0.82 1.64 3.3 6.6 12.8 25.6 52 104 208

200V

220V

240V

0.000

1.000

2.000

3.000

4.000

5.000

6.000

7.000

8.000

9.000

 60Hz Current (A) VS. Inductance (H)

20.0000
10.0000

5.0000
2.5000

1.2500
0.6250

0.3120
0.1560

0.0780

100V

110V

120V

0.0000
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4.0000
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200V

220V
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110V

120V
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 60Hz Current (A) VS. Inductance (H) EXTEND OPTION

CAPACITOR INDUCTANCE

50Hz  Current (A) VS. Inductance (H) 50Hz Current (A) VS. Inductance (H) EXTEND OPTION

3282 3282 + Option : Extend PF

A A A

A A A

A A A

A A A

uF H H

uF H H

uF H H

uF H H
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